

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No.389 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 4.            | 30.03.2026  | <p><b><u>KSR,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b><br/><i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i></p> <p>Upon perusal of the paper book, it is noticed that certain pages pertaining to paragraph 28 to 43 of the Trial Court's judgment are missing.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to rectify the same by preparing a complete and proper paper book and place the entire record on file.</p> <p>Post the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>A.HARI HARANADHA SARMA,J</u></b></p> <p>SAB</p> |                    |