

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CrI.A. No.389 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
5.	15.04.2026	<u>KSR, J & AHHS,J</u> Today, when the appeal is taken up, Sri N. Siva Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant, states that the appellant's whereabouts are not known and he is not in contact with him. By order dated 27.04.2016, the combined High Court granted bail to the appellant; thereafter, the appellant never appeared. Hence, Registry is directed to issue Bailable Warrant to the appellant. List the matter on 29.04.2026. <u> </u> KSR, J <u> </u> AHHS,J <i>Asr</i>	